Perry Township Schools

)

Bus Replacement Plan

2019 through 2023

August 2018

http://Iwww.perryschools.org/departments/business-services/



SCHOOL BUS REPLACEMENT PLAN FOR PERRY TOWNSHIP FOR THE YEARS 2019-2023

Pursuant to IC 20-40-18 Perry Township Schools does hereby submit to the Department of Local Government Finance the following
School bus Replacement Plan for the Five (5) year period of 2019 - 2023. This plan is based upon the presumption that the minimum useful
life of a school bus is not less than twelve (12) years.

|. REPLACEMENT COST OF BUS/VEHICLE DURING SPECIFIED YEAR

BUS DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED REPLACEMENT COST
TYPE OF
CORPID BUS/VEHICLE OWNED/L
CNT YEAR MODEL BUS# NO. PERDOE"TN"  EASED 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
1 2007 THOMAS 1207 5340 D OWNED 119,773
2 2007 THOMAS 1208 5340 D OWNED 119,773
3 2007 THOMAS 1209 5340 D OWNED 119,773
4 2007 THOMAS 1210 5340 D OWNED 119,773
5 2007 THOMAS 1211 5340 D OWNED 119,773
6 2007 THOMAS 1212 5340 D OWNED 119,773
7 2007 THOMAS 1213 5340 D OWNED 119,773
8 2007 THOMAS 1214 5340 D OWNED 119,773
9 2007 THOMAS 1216 5340 D OWNED 119,773
10 2007 THOMAS 1217 5340 D OWNED 119,773
11 2007 THOMAS 1218 5340 D OWNED 119,773
12 2007 THOMAS 1219 5340 D OWNED 119,773
13 2007 BLUEBDMIN 2063 5340 D OWNED 120,488
14 2007 CHEVY 2067 5340 A OWNED 86,822
15 2007 CHEVY 2068 5340 A OWNED 86,822
16 2008 THOMAS 1220 5340 D OWNED 123,965
17 2008 THOMAS 1221 5340 D OWNED 123,965
18 2008 THOMAS 1222 5340 D OWNED 123,965
19 2008 THOMAS 1223 5340 D OWNED 123,965
20 2008 THOMAS 1224 5340 D OWNED 123,965
21 2008 THOMAS 1225 5340 D OWNED 123,965
22 2008 THOMAS 1227 5340 D OWNED 123,965
23 2008 COL/FORD 1228 5340 A OWNED 91,163
24 2008 COL/FORD 1229 5340 A OWNED 91,163
25 2008 COL/FORD 2069 5340 A OWNED 91,163
26 2009 INTERNTL 1230 5340 D OWNED 128,304
27 2009 INTERNTL 1231 5340 D OWNED 128,304
28 2009 INTERNT'L 1233 5340 D OWNED 128,304
29 2009 INTERNTL 1234 5340 D OWNED 128,304
30 2009 INTERNTL 1235 5340 D OWNED 128,304
31 2010 INTERNTL 1236 5340 D OWNED 132,794
32 2010 INTERNTL 1237 5340 D OWNED 132,794
33 2010 INTERNTL 1238 5340 D OWNED 132,794
34 2010 INTERNTL 1239 5340 D OWNED 132,794
35 2010 INTERNTL 1240 5340 D OWNED 132,794
36 2010 INTERNTL 1241 5340 D OWNED 132,794



CNT
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

BUS DESCRIPTION

YEAR
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

MODEL
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L
INTERNT'L

BUS#
1242
1243
1244
1245
2070
2071
2072
2073
2074
2075
1246
1247
1248
1249
1250
1251
1252

CORPID BUS/VEHICLE OWNED/L

NO.
5340
5340
5340
5340
5340
5340
5340
5340
5340
5340
5340
5340
5340
5340
5340
5340
5340

TYPE OF

PER DOE"TN"

O O 0O 0O 0O oo o ooo o o o o

D

REPLACEMENT COST TOTALS

EASED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED
OWNED

ESTIMATED REPLACEMENT COST

2019 2020 2021 2022
132,794
132,794
132,794
132,794
133,587
133,587

1,733,427 1,143,264 643,541 1,597,136

2023

137,441
137,441
137,441
137,441
137,441
137,441
137,441
137,441
137,441
137,441
137,441
1,513,874



SECTION 11
JUSTIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL BUS PURCHASES, TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, AND/OR EARLY BUS REPLAC(

1. Pursuant to IC 20-40-18-9(3)(A), if the School Corporation is seeking to acquire or contract for transportation services that will
provide for additional school buses or buses with a larger seating capacity as compared to the number and type of school buses from the

prior school year, explain for each additional bus and the circumstances of the demand for increased transportation services within the
School Corporation.

NOT APPLICABLE

2. Pursuant to IC 20-40-18-9(4), if the School Corporation is seeking to replace an existing school bus earlier than twelve (12) years

after the existing school bus was originally acquired or requires a contractor to replace a school bus, explain for each bus the
circumstances for that need.

NOT APPLICABLE




	Cover Sheet
	5 YEAR PLAN
	Section 2

