Perry Township Schools



Bus Replacement Plan

2019 through 2023

August 2018

http://www.perryschools.org/departments/business-services/

SCHOOL BUS REPLACEMENT PLAN FOR PERRY TOWNSHIP FOR THE YEARS 2019-2023

Pursuant to IC 20-40-18 Perry Township Schools does hereby submit to the Department of Local Government Finance the following School bus Replacement Plan for the Five (5) year period of 2019 - 2023. This plan is based upon the presumption that the minimum useful life of a school bus is not less than twelve (12) years.

I. REPLACEMENT COST OF BUS/VEHICLE DURING SPECIFIED YEAR

TYPE OF

BUS DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED REPLACEMENT COST

CNT	YEAR	MODEL	BUS#	CORP ID NO.	TYPE OF BUS/VEHICLE PER DOE"TN"	OWNED/L EASED	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
1		THOMAS	1207	5340	D	OWNED	119,773				
2		THOMAS	1208	5340	D	OWNED	119,773				
3	2007	THOMAS	1209	5340	D	OWNED	119,773				
4	2007	THOMAS	1210	5340	D	OWNED	119,773				
5	2007	THOMAS	1211	5340	D	OWNED	119,773				
6	2007	THOMAS	1212	5340	D	OWNED	119,773				
7	2007	THOMAS	1213	5340	D	OWNED	119,773				
8	2007	THOMAS	1214	5340	D	OWNED	119,773				
9	2007	THOMAS	1216	5340	D	OWNED	119,773				
10	2007	THOMAS	1217	5340	D	OWNED	119,773				
11	2007	THOMAS	1218	5340	D	OWNED	119,773				
12	2007	THOMAS	1219	5340	D	OWNED	119,773				
13	2007	BLUEBDMIN	2063	5340	D	OWNED	120,488				
14	2007	CHEVY	2067	5340	А	OWNED	86,822				
15	2007	CHEVY	2068	5340	А	OWNED	86,822				
16	2008	THOMAS	1220	5340	D	OWNED		123,965			
17	2008	THOMAS	1221	5340	D	OWNED		123,965			
18	2008	THOMAS	1222	5340	D	OWNED		123,965			
19	2008	THOMAS	1223	5340	D	OWNED		123,965			
20	2008	THOMAS	1224	5340	D	OWNED		123,965			
21	2008	THOMAS	1225	5340	D	OWNED		123,965			
22	2008	THOMAS	1227	5340	D	OWNED		123,965			
23	2008	COL/FORD	1228	5340	A	OWNED		91,163			
24	2008	COL/FORD	1229	5340	А	OWNED		91,163			
25	2008	COL/FORD	2069	5340	А	OWNED		91,163			
26	2009	INTERNT'L	1230	5340	D	OWNED			128,304		
27		INTERNT'L	1231	5340	D	OWNED			128,304		
28		INTERNT'L	1233	5340	D	OWNED			128,304		
29	2009	INTERNT'L	1234	5340	D	OWNED			128,304		
30		INTERNT'L	1235	5340	D	OWNED			128,304		
31		INTERNT'L	1236	5340	D	OWNED				132,794	
32		INTERNT'L	1237	5340	D	OWNED				132,794	
33		INTERNT'L	1238	5340	D	OWNED				132,794	
34		INTERNT'L	1239	5340	D	OWNED				132,794	
35		INTERNT'L	1240	5340	D	OWNED				132,794	
36	2010	INTERNT'L	1241	5340	D	OWNED				132,794	

BUS DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED REPLACEMENT COST

				CORP ID	TYPE OF BUS/VEHICLE	OWNED/L					
CNT	YEAR	MODEL	BUS#	NO.	PER DOE"TN"	EASED	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
37	2010	INTERNT'L	1242	5340	D	OWNED				132,794	
38	2010	INTERNT'L	1243	5340	D	OWNED				132,794	
39	2010	INTERNT'L	1244	5340	D	OWNED				132,794	
40	2010	INTERNT'L	1245	5340	D	OWNED				132,794	
41	2010	INTERNT'L	2070	5340	С	OWNED				133,587	
42	2010	INTERNT'L	2071	5340	С	OWNED				133,587	
43	2012	INTERNT'L	2072	5340	С	OWNED					137,441
44	2012	INTERNT'L	2073	5340	С	OWNED					137,441
45	2012	INTERNT'L	2074	5340	С	OWNED					137,441
46	2012	INTERNT'L	2075	5340	С	OWNED					137,441
47	2012	INTERNT'L	1246	5340	D	OWNED					137,441
48	2012	INTERNT'L	1247	5340	D	OWNED					137,441
49	2012	INTERNT'L	1248	5340	D	OWNED					137,441
50	2012	INTERNT'L	1249	5340	D	OWNED					137,441
51	2012	INTERNT'L	1250	5340	D	OWNED					137,441
52	2012	INTERNT'L	1251	5340	D	OWNED					137,441
53	2012	INTERNT'L	1252	5340	D	OWNED					137,441
	REPLACEMENT COST TOTALS						1,733,427	1,143,264	643,541	1,597,136	1,513,874

SECTION II

JUSTIFICATION FOR ADDITIONAL BUS PURCHASES, TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, AND/OR EARLY BUS REPLA(

1. Pursuant to IC 20-40-18-9(3)(A), if the School Corporation is seeking to acquire or contract for transportation services that will provide for additional school buses or buses with a larger seating capacity as compared to the number and type of school buses from the prior school year, explain for each additional bus and the circumstances of the demand for increased transportation services within the School Corporation.

NOT APPLICABLE

2. Pursuant to IC 20-40-18-9(4), if the School Corporation is seeking to replace an existing school bus earlier than twelve (12) years after the existing school bus was originally acquired or requires a contractor to replace a school bus, explain for each bus the circumstances for that need.

NOT APPLICABLE